Note:
(1)  Valid provided that leads at a distance of 8 mm from case are kept at ambient temperature.
Features
ZPD2.7 THRU ZPD51
SILICON PLANAR ZENER DIODES
Silicon Planar Zener Diodes
The Zener voltages are graded according to the international
E 24 standard. Smaller voltage tolerances and higher Zener

zjk
 at I
ZK VZ
V
R
at T
amb
=45 at T
amb
=25
V mA V mA 10-4/K V I
Z
 mA I
Z
 mA
ZPD2.7 2.7 5 2.5 ... 2.9 (<83) <50 1 -9 ... -4 - 135 160
ZPD3 3.0 5 2.8 ... 3.2 (<95) <500 1 -9 ... -3 - 117 140
ZPD3.3 3.3 5 3.1 ... 3.5 (<95) <500 1 -8 ... -3 - 109 130
ZPD3.6 3.6 5 3.4 ... 3.8 (<95) <500 1 -8 ... -3 - 101 120
ZPD3.9 3.9 5 3.7 ... 4.1 (<95) <500 1 -7 ... -3 - 92 110
ZPD4.3 4.3 5 4.0 ... 4.6 (<95) <500 1 -6 ... -1 - 85 100
ZPD4.7 4.7 5 4.4 ... 5.0 (<78) <500 1 -5 ... +2 - 76 90
ZPD5.1 5.1 5 4.8 ... 5.4 (<60) <480 1 -3 ... +4 >0.8 67 80
ZPD5.6 5.6 5 5.2 ... 6.0 (<40) <400 1 -2 ... +6 >1 59 70
ZPD6.2 6.2 5 5.8 ... 6.6 (<10) <200 1 -1 ... +7 >2 54 64
ZPD6.8 6.8 5 6.4 ... 7.2 (<8) <150 1 +2 ... +7 >3 49 58
ZPD7.5 7.5 5 7.0 ... 7.9 (<7) <50 1 +3 ... +7 >5 44 53
ZPD8.2 8.2 5 7.7 ... 8.7 (<7) <50 1 +4 ... +7 >6 40 47
ZPD9.1 9.1 5 8.5 ... 9.6 (<10) <50 1 +5 ... +8 >7 36 43
ZPD10 10 5 9.4 ... 10.6 (<15) <70 1 +5 ... +8 >7.5 33 40
ZPD11 11 5 10.4 ... 11.6 (<20) <70 1 +5 ... +9 >8.5 30 36
ZPD12 12 5 11.4 ... 12.7 (<20) <90 1 +6 ... +9 >9 28 32
ZPD13 13 5 12.4 ... 14.1 (<25) <110 1 +7 ... +9 >10 25 29